ASTM L-60-1 (D5704) Surveillance Panel Meeting Minutes

Voting Members:

L-60-1 Surveillance Panel Voting Members
Rob Banas ExxonMobil
Allen Comfort US Army
Troy Muransky AAM
Matt Sangpeal Afton
Kristijan Drlja Lubrizol
Arjun Goyal BASF
Daniel Rabinowitz Meritor
Dylan Beck TMC
Dale Smith Intertek
Mary Stevens SwRI
Mike Cabaj Linamar
Total 11 Voting Members

Membership Review:

Motion #1 Wes Venhoff 1st/2nd D. Smith. - Appoint Daniel Rabinowitz as voting member in
place of Jule Rucker from Meritor and Matt Sangpeal as voting member in place of Eric
Donovan from Afton for L-60-1 Surveillance Panel. Motion passed unanimously, 11-0-0 (for-
against-abstain}.



Approve Meeting Minutes:

L-60-1 Surveillance Panel did not host a meeting in May, so NO meeting minutes need to be
approved.

Meeting Agenda:
* Call to Order/Agenda Review
*  Membership Review
* New Business
* Adjournment
Meeting Action Items:

N/A

Meeting Adjourned:

Motion #2 Rob Slocum 1st /2nd Dale Smith to adjourn. Motion passed unanimously, 11-0-0
(Yes-No-Abstain).



ASTM L-60-1 Surveillance Panel Membership/Mailing List

Date: August 7th Meeting 194

Pr_e_sentl Name Voting Company Name & Address Phone & Fax & E-Mail
initials * Status
Phone: 210-547-8428
Intertek Automotive Research
Aguirre, Nanc Non-voting |5404 Bandera Rd Fax:
San Antonio TX 78238
E-Mail: Nancy.Aguire@intertek.com
Phone: 678-493-3930
ExxonMobil Fuels Lubricants & Specialties
w Banas, Rob Voting 114 Arcadia Park Drive Fax:
Canton, GA 30114
E-Mail: rob.banas@exxonmobil.com
Phone: 412-365-1037
ASTM Test Monitoring Center
B —P) Beck, Dylan Voting 6555 Penn Avenue Fax:
Pittsburgh, Pensylvania 15206
E-Mail: _ dib@astmtmc.cmu.edu
Phone: 804-788-8332
Afton Chemical Corporation
"% Bell, Don Non-voting |500 Spring Street Fax; 804-788-6342
Richmond, Virginia 23219
E-Mail: Don.Bell@aftonchemical.com
Phone: 440 347-2130
N ? The Lubrizol Corporation
f i Brian Foecking Non-voting 129400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Ry Wickliffe, Ohio 44092
E-Mail: Brian.Foecking@Iubrizol.com
Phone: 412-365-1032
ASTM Test Monitoring Center
Clark, Jeff Non-voting |6555 Penn Avenue Fax: 412-365-1047
Pittsburgh, Pensylvania 15206
E-Mail: __jac@astmtmc.cmu.edu
. AMSTA-TR-D/210 (Allen Comfort) Phone:  586-262-4225
Comfort, Allen  Voting | ° s FenifuiomptmpomAmmemont |Fax  586-282.4244
Warren, Michigan 48397-5000 E-Mail: allen.s.comfort.civ@mail.mil
Phone: 313 758-4687
American Axle
Dharte, John Non-voting |1 Dauch Dr Fax:
Detroit, Ml 48212
E-Mail: __DharteJ@aam.com
Phone: 804-788-5097
Afton Chemical Corporation
Donovan, Eric Voting 500 Spring Street Fax: 804-788-6358
@ Richmond, Virginia 23219
E-Mail:  eric.donovan@aftonchemical.com
Phone:  1-440-391-6374
The Lubrizol Corporation
Drija, Kristijan Voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax: 440-347-2878
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092
E-Mail: Kristijan.Drija@Lubrizol.com
Phone: 586-2+A3:E3182-4221
AMSTRD-TAR-D/210
Dwornick, Bridget |Non-voting |6501 E.11 Mile Rd Fax: 586-282-4244
Warren,MI 48397-5000
E-Mail: __ bridget.l.dwomnick@us.army.mil

"Initials indicate that member was present
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Name \S’:at::g Company Name & Address Phone & Fax & E-Mail
Phone: 914-785-2083
Goval,Arjun Voting  |DASF Corporation Fax:
E-Mail: __ Arjun.goyal@basf.com
Phone: 210-731-5609
Chevron Oronite
Huron, John Non-voting (4502 Centerview Drive, Suite 210 Fax: 210-731-5699
San Antonio, Texas 78228
E-Mail:  HURO@ChevronTexaco.com
Donier Rad)sauiit Phone: 248-435-1430 | 45>
Meritor
Jule-Rucker Votin 2135 West Maple Fax: .
¢ Troy, Michigan 48084 powiel. Bab wowit
E-Mail:  jule.rucker@meritor.com
Commercial Vehicle, Marine & Gas Engine |Phone:  856-224-2094
Lubricants ExxonMobil Research &
Kanga, Percy R. Non-Voting |Engineering Fax; 856-224-3613
600 Biillingsport Road
Paulsboro, N.J. 08066 E-Mail: __percy.r.kanga@exxonmobil.com
Phone:  248-350-0640
Afton Chemical Corporation
Kearnay, Bill Non-voting |2000Town Center Fax:
Southfield, Ml 48075
E-Mail: _bill.kearney@aftonchemical.com
Phone: 269 217-1715
Mosher, Donna Non-voting BASF Corporation Fax:
E-Mail: __Donna.Mosher@basf.com
Phone: 412-365-1030
ASTM Test Monitoring Center
Parke, Scott Voting 6555 Penn Avenue Fax: 412-365-1047
Pittsburgh, Pensylvania 15206
E-Mail: _sdp@astmtmc.cmu.edu
) Phone: 586-282-2272
. \ U S AmyTaikAutermetive-and-Armament .
Sattler, Eric Non-voting g s OCH C - é—l VSC Fax:
Warren, Michigan 48397-5000 E-Mail: _Eric.R.Sattler.civ@mail.mil
Phone: 516-589-3800
Koehler instrument Company
Shah, Rajesh Non-voting |1595 Sycamore Avenue Fax: 516-589-3815
Bohemia, New York 11716
E-Mail:
Phone: 440-347-5102
The Lubrizol Corporation
Slocum, Robert Non-voting (29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092
E-Mail: Robert.Slocum@Lubrizol.com
Phone: 412-855-6854
Intertek Automotive Research5404 Bandera
&mi&h. Dale Voting Rd San Antonio TX Fax:
78238
E-Mail: _Dale.Smith@intertek.com
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.

Saon Am-'-onio, T 1%aszg

I Voti .
P ?§ent*l Name oting Company Name & Address Phone & Fax & E-Mail
Initials Status

Phone: 210-522-2208
Southwest Research Institute
Stevens, Mary Voting 6220 Culebra Road Bldg.209 Fax;
San Antonio, TX 78238-5166
E-Mail: Mary.Stevens@swri.org
Phone: 908-930-3512
WTSullivan, Inc. -
Sullivan, Bill Non-voting |5 Scheiber Drive Fax: 267-220-7750
Brick, New Jersey 08723
E-Mail:  wisullivan@comcast.net
Phone: 54 S 8706
American Axle
Muransky, Troy Voting 1 Dauch Dr Fax:
Detroit, Ml 48212
EMail,_T sk f @ <ot com
Phone:  313-805-9695
Ford- Trans & Driveline Lubrication
Ved, Chintan Non-voting |[35500 Plymouth Rd. Fax: 267-220-7750
Livonia, Ml 48150
E-Mail: cved@ford.com
Phone:
The Lubrizol Corporation
w\l Venhoff, Wes Non-voting 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Fax:
Wickliffe, Ohio 44092
E-Mail: _ wve@Iubrizol.com
Phone: (210) 522-6266
Southwest Research Institute
Warden, Rebecca  [Non-voling [6220 Culebra Road Bldg.209 Fax: (210) 522-6858
- San Antonio, TX 78238-5166
E-Mail: Rebecca.Warden@swri.org
Phone: 248-977-9214
Zreik, Khaled Non-voting |General Motors Fax:
E-Mail:  khaled.zreik@gm.com
Phone: ///q 7. WJJ iy
¢ ZM& Fax:
%g Zy.fé';’ t”, Ul/ !
E-Mail: FAY. ZY Sk ééryam/
Phone: %i3 ~$20- 2111
A\C/ Cﬁﬁﬂff M\\Lf M \} LN E Fax:
E-Mail: Mic BAEL.. CABATL (n) Lin A, e
Tatertek AR Phone: (210) ¥4~ 2310
SHoH Band ? .
d = Drthony l—aﬂse, NV il Fax:

*Initials indicate that member was present
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Present/ Name Voting

Initials * Status Company Name & Address Phone & Fax & E-Mail

| ) Phone: o8 7285 361

IV\O;\J( Aldon U‘uw\\w{’

"‘{V\k- \J Fax: o, Sowspead O
Sowepsl |V e e A9 Chmicd . (00
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